LINEN COLLAGE CUSHION & TOTE

50cm X 50cm / 20” X 20” APPROX

FEATURING FABRICS FROM

DEVONSTONE LINEN green

zebras




FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

Cushion/tote size 50cm x 50cm | 20”x 20” approx (includes backing/bag lining fabric)

Fabric SKU

Fabric SKU

DV4125

DV4126

DV4116

DV4120

DV4104

Meftric

63CM WOF

10CM WOF

63CM WOF

10CM WOF

30CM WOF

Yardage
3/4 YARD
1/8 YARD
3/4 YARD
1/8 YARD

1/3 YARD

Inches

25”

4”

25"

4”

]2”

NOTE: You will be making 2 cushions, or 1 tote bag from these fabric requirements.

If you wish to make the cushions and tote bag as well, simply double your requirements.

HABERDASHERY REQUIREMENTS FOR CUSHIONS

2x 18" ZIPPER  45CM

CUSHION FILL

55CM X 55CM

‘|8”

22" X 22"



CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

From DV4125 pink Tombola cut:

4 12 75" x 32" strips

2 3 7." squares

1 21" x 24" piece for cushion back/bag lining

Fromm DV4116 green cloud cut:
4 12 %" x 3 V2" strips
1 21" x 24" piece for cushion back/bag lining

From DV4126 Noosa sand and DV4120 Bongo kelp cut:
4 12 %" x 3 V%" strips

From DV4104 champagne cut:
8 15 %" x 3 " strips




PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Please read through the pattern instructions in full before you commence sewing.
1/4” seam allowance is used throughout, unless otherwise stated.
Refer to the front cover quilt image for guidance on block layout and fabric placement.

Take 4 of the coloured 12 V2" strips and sew together into a block as shown below, paying
attention to colour order.

Repeat to make 4 blocks. Press seams out.
Cut all 4 blocks in half and store top half o make second cushion or bag.

Sew the cut half pieces to two of the 15 ¥2" strips as shown below. Press seams out. You will
have a longer section overhanging, this will be trimmed later.




PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Join two 15 %2" pieces lengthways to one pink 3 %2 square.

Sew all joined sections together.
Press and trim excess fabric from corners.

Repeat to make other cushion/tote bag side.

Finish your cushion by sewing your zipper into your back pieces following your prefered
method, or follow the suggested tutorial link via the QR code below (follow the extended
zipper version when adding your zip to reduce bulk in the seam).

Sew your cushion together using a 1/2" seam allowance and insert cushion fill fo finish.




PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

If you are making the tote bag, use remaining excess fabric from the lining pieces to make
two bag handles, folllowing your preferred method, or follow the tutorial link below to finish
your bag.




PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Other linen colour options from our collection. Visit our
website to view the full range.

Two Green Zebras
Worldwide Distributor of
Devonstone Collection

www.twogreenzebras.com
sales@twogreenzebras.com
@2greenzebras @devonstone_collection




